RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Dr. Diane Alperin has been a dedicated member of the faculty at Florida Atlantic Univers ity since 1980, significantly advancing the institution's mission to pursue excellence in research, teaching, and service to the university and its many constituencies; and

WHEREAS, duri ng her more than thirty five years of service , she has provided valuable leadership to her colleagues in her capacities as chairperson of the School of Social Work, interim dean of the Dorothy F. Schmidt College o f Arts and Letters, associate provost for academic affairs, interim provost and chief academic officer of the university, and vice provost for academic affairs ; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Diane Alperin, an exceptional collaborator with the faculty, has steadfastly and graciously advised the faculty in matters of academic programs, personnel, and various administrative policies, processes, and procedures ; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Diane Alperin has consistently upheld the highest academic and professional standards in carryi ng out her responsibilities as a faculty member and administrator;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Florida Atlantic University Faculty Senate extends sincere thanks to Dr. Diane Alperin upon the conclusion of her work as vice provost and commends her for rendering services of great value to students, faculty, staff, and community members .

Signed this 29th day of April, 2016

Christopher Beetle, Ph.D.

President, University Faculty Senate